TABULATION OF BIDS CONTRACTOR 1 **CONTRACTOR 2** CONTRACTOR 3 **CONTRACTOR 4** H.J. Eppel & Co. Inc. Riber Construction **Tobey's Construction** LIVINGSTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT Pontiac, IL & Cartage, Inc. Dwight, IL 1705 S. Manlove St., Pontiac, IL 61764 Kankakee, IL **APPROVED ENGINEER'S** LOCAL AGENCY..... Eppards Point Road District **ESTIMATE** LETTING DATE..... March 28, 2024 Z:\TWPWork\Z-Bid-Tabs\BidTab-March28.2024.xlsm UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT **ESTIMATE TOTAL** TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL **PRICE PRICE** PRICE **PRICE PRICE** EARTH EXCAVATION 1 1002.00 CU YD \$20,040.00 \$26.00 \$26,052.00 \$40.000 \$40,080.00 \$20.0 POROUS GRAN BACKFILL \$5,250,00 \$98.00 \$7,350,00 \$63.000 \$4,725.00 2 75.00 CU YD \$70.00 3 STONE DUMP RIP CL A4 80.00 SQ YD \$60.00 \$4,800.00 \$58.00 \$4,640.00 \$67.000 \$5,360.00 AGG BASE CSE A 6 2102.00 SQ YD \$12.00 \$25,224,00 \$11.00 \$23,122,00 \$16.850 \$35,418,70 5 PCC PVT 8 JOINTED 1982.00 SQ YD \$138,740.00 \$108.00 \$214.056.00 \$86,750 \$171.938.50 \$70.00 PAVEMENT REM 1734.00 SQ YD \$5.00 \$8,670.00 \$5.00 \$8,670.00 \$12.750 \$22,108.50 AGGREGATE SHLDS B 6 363.00 SQ YD \$15.00 \$5,445,00 \$15.00 \$5,445.00 \$16.000 \$5,808.00 PCC SHOULDERS 6 202.00 \$45.00 \$9,090.00 \$90.00 \$18,180.00 \$142.500 SQ YD \$28,785.00 CONC REM 4.10 **CU YD** \$1,500.00 \$6,150.00 \$965.00 \$3,956.50 \$2,500.000 \$10,250.00 10 REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD \$56,180,00 \$2.10 \$58.989.00 \$2.250 \$63,202,50 STEEL RAILING TY S1 \$5,445.00 11 33.00 **FOOT** \$450.00 \$14,850.00 \$415.000 \$13,695.00 12 NAME PLATES 1.00 EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$500.000 \$500.00 DID NOT BID 13 TEMP SHT PILING 756.00 \$22,680,00 \$58.00 \$43.848.00 \$40,000 \$30,240,00 SQ FT \$30.00 14 PERM SHT PILING \$30,240.00 \$58.00 \$43,848.00 \$40.000 \$30,240.00 756.00 SQ FT \$40.00 15 EXPAN BOLTS 3/4 29.00 EACH \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$24.00 \$696.00 \$60.000 \$1,740.00 16 CONC BOX CUL 140.00 CU YD \$1,100,00 \$154,000,00 \$1,200,00 \$168,000.00 \$1,275,000 \$178,500,00 REM RE-E SPBGR TY A \$30.00 \$3,750.00 17 75.00 FOOT \$2,250.00 \$50.00 \$40.000 \$3,000.00 18 TERMINAL MARKER - DA 2.00 EACH \$50.00 \$100.00 \$55.00 \$110.00 \$50.000 \$100.00 POROUS GRAN EMB SPEC 140.00 \$30.00 \$4,200,00 \$39.76 \$5,566.40 \$37.850 \$5,299.00 19 TON SEEDING CL 2 SPL \$9,500.00 \$11,000.00 **ACRE** \$3,515.00 \$4,070.00 \$10,040.000 \$3,714.80 20 0.37 21 **REM & REIN PIPE CULV** 100.00 \$1,500.00 \$30.00 \$3,000.00 \$32.000 \$3,200.00 22 TRAF BAR TERM T5A SPL EACH \$8,000.00 \$8,000,00 \$3,100,00 \$3,100.00 \$2.800.000 \$2,800,00 1.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 23 TRAF CONT & PROT SPL 1.00 L SUM \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$8,500.000 \$8,500.00 Total Per Unit Prices \$681,763,90 \$669,205,00 \$523,469.00 !!LOW BID!! Amount Over or Under Engineer's Estimate \$158,294.90 \$145,736.00

30.24%

27.84%

Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate